

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14464/2011

LANKA ANNAPURNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos. 14466, 15292 and 28266/2011

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.  
  
Ms. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.  
  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv  
  
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.14464/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that service is complete and proof of dasti has been filed in relation to the unserved respondents. Office to verify it. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

In SLP(C)No.14466 and 15292/2011 service is complete. All the served respondents are granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted that Mr. Saurabh Mishra, advocate has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit in SLP(C)No.15292/2011 but his name is not shown in the cause list. Office to update the data.

...2/-

Item No.28 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.28266/2011 respondent No. 2 has been served. Await other respondents. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice against the unserved respondents. Granted. Take steps. If steps taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice.  
List the matters on 8.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar