

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7735/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in WP  
No.4545/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT  
HYDERABAD)

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.BABU RAO & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14463 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14464 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14466 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15292 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28266 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr.Adv..  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.  
Ms.Sweta Kakkad, Adv.  
Ms.Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
: 2 :

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.Srinivas, Adv.  
Mr.Parameswar, Adv.  
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Mohd.Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.Srinivas, Adv.  
Mr.Parameswar, Adv.  
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.C.S.N.Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr.A.Chandramohan, Adv.  
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

Mr.G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr.C.Kannan, Adv.  
Mr.Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to file a report before this Court as to how a letter filed by learned counsel for respondent no.1 dated 25.02.2012 is circulated to the Court when the said letter is not even circulated to learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and others. Let the report be filed before this Court within a week's time from today.

However, taking into consideration the request of the learned counsel for respondent no.1, he is granted two weeks' time finally to file the counter affidavit. For no reason, time for filing of the counter affidavit will be extended by this Court.

Call the matters on 20.03.2012.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master