

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15292/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2011 in WP No.514/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.SAMBASIVAIAH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.SEC.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Application was called on in  
Mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M srinivas R Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.  
Mr. K Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.-on-Record  
Mr. Mullapudi M Ram Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List along with the main matter.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
|Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]

|

