

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6610-6614/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in WP No.7493/2010,WP
No.12741/2010WP No.13541/2010WP No.14157/2010WP No.16197/2010 of The HIGH
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HIGH COURT OF A.P.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANKA ANNAPURNA SREE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file
documents as per undertaking dated 29.3.2012 within four weeks
failing which the petitions stand dismissed automatically without
any reference to the Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER