

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7735/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in WP No.4545/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.BABU RAO & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14464 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14466 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15292 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(all for final disposal)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Renu Gupta, Adv.(Mentioned by)

Ms.Insha Mir, Adv.

for Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr.Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.B.Suyodhan, Adv.

Mohd.Wasay Khan, Adv.

Ms.Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

: 2 :

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr.Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

for Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr.Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr.G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, call the matter

after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar