

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7735/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in WP No.4545/2010 of The
HI
GH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.BABU RAO & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14464 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14466 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15292 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta

Ms. Tatini Basu

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R