

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1-5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C).....CC No(s). 6610-6614/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2010
in WP No. 7493/2010,02/12/2010 in WP No. 12741/2010,02/12/2010 in
WP No. 13541/2010,02/12/2010 in WP No. 14157/2010,02/12/2010 in WP
No. 16197/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

HIGH COURT OF A.P.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANKA ANNAPURNA SREE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. by way of appeal against registrar's order and c/delay and
restoration and office report)

Date : 11/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that due
to the mistake on her part, the orders of the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers could not be complied with. She prays
for restoration of the special leave petitions. In the
interest of justice, delay in filing the restoration
application is condoned and SLP is restored to its
original number subject to payment of costs of Rs. 1,500/-
before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a
period of 15 days from today.

IA nos. 1-5/2014 are disposed of accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER