

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7735/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
02/12/2010 in WP No. 4545/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P.
At Hyderabad)

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.BABU RAO & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14464/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14466/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15292/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36226-36230/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Digitally signed by

For Petitioner(s)/

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2015.11.26

17:15:03 IST

Reason:

Respondent(s)

Mr. M Srikanth, Adv.

Mr. Arun, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter, dated 23.11.2015.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar