

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7735/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2010
in WP No. 4545/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)
HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.BABU RAO & ANR
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 14464/2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 14466/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15292/2011
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 36226-36230/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. M. Srikant, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankir Kr. Lal, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dasti is permitted to serve the unserved
respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 36226-36230/2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER